
2025-2026
Weimar HS Basketball Schedule

#FAM1LY
Date Opponent Location JV Varsity

Mon Nov 24 Columbus Columbus TBA

Tue Nov 25 Halletsville Weimar 10 11:15

Tue Dec 2 Fayetteville Weimar 5 6:15
Fri-Sat Dec 5-6 RTC Tournament RTC TBA

Tue Dec 9 Nordheim Weimar 5 7:30
Th-Sat Dec 11-13 Yorktown Tournament Yorktown TBA

Th & Sat Dec 11 & 13 Weimar JV Tournament Weimar TBA
Tue Dec 16 Moulton  Weimar 5 6:15
Fri Dec 19 Anderson-Shiro Weimar 2 3:15

Mon Dec 22 Snook Snook 11 12:15
Tue Dec 30 Dime Box Weimar 2 3:15

Fri Jan 2 Schulenburg* Weimar 12 - Elem 2:30
Tue Jan 6 Bloomington Bloomington 5 7:30
Fri Jan 9 Shiner* Weimar 5 - Elem 7:30

Tue Jan 13 Flatonia Flatonia 5 7:30
Fri Jan 16 Louise* Weimar 5 7:30
Tue Jan 20 Burton Burton 5 6:15
Fri Jan 23 Ganado* Weimar 5 - Elem 7:30
Tue Jan 27 Schulenburg Schulenburg 5 7:30
Fri Jan 30 Bloomington* Weimar 5 7:30
Tue Feb 3 Shiner Shiner 5 7:30
Fri Feb 6 Flatonia** Weimar 5 7:30

Tue Feb 10 Louise Louise 5 6:15
Fri Feb 13 Open
Tue Feb 17 Ganado Ganado 5 6:15

Feb 17-18        Bi-District V TBA
Feb 20-22     Area V TBA
Feb 24-28     Regional Semifinals V TBA

Feb 27 - March 1    Regional Finals V TBA
March 6-8     State Tournament - Alamodome V TBA

District 28-2A

Head Coach: Jakob Rehak
Assistant Coach: Conner Williams
Athletic Director: Dylan Conway

Superintendent: Chase Seelke
Principal: Stacy Heger
*Future Wildcats Night

**Senior Night

Playoffs


